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COOPERATIVE BANK
Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the district cooperative bank in Lucknow region has been unable to get liberal financial assistance from the National Cooperative Development Corporation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reasons therefor; and

(d) the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): National Co-operative Development Corporation (NCDC) provides short term working capital loans to District Cooperative Banks. NCDC has sanctioned and released Rs.5 crore and Rs.100 crore to Firozabad District Cooperative Bank and Lakhimpuri District Cooperative Bank respectively. NCDC has reported that District Cooperative Bank in Lucknow has not approached NCDC for assistance.

(b) to (d): do not arise
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